

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States 2008 – Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008)

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
Compiler's Note	Note on page 2 of general notes updated	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 4(b)(i)	Modified (The Solomon Islands added; East Timor inserted [tech. correction])	June 21, 2008; March 4, 2007	PP 8240; PP 8098
GN 4(d)	Modified	February 3, 2007; April 17, 2008; July 1, 2008	PP 8228; PP 8240; PP XXXX
GN 16(a)	Modified (Republic of Togo added)	May 17, 2008	PP 8240
GN 25(m)	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.17	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.41	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.50	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.52	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.61	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.66	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.69	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.71	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.74	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.79	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.80	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.85	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.87	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.101	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/28.102	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.10	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.22	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.28	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.29	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.31	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.32	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.42	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.43	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.49	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.53	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.54	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.62	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.63	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.65	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.70	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.74	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.80	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/29.81	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/30.1	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/30.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/30.6	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/30.12	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/30.20	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/31.8	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/31.10	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/31.11	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States 2008 – Supplement 1

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 25(o)/31.12	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/31.13	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/31.14	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/31.15	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/32.10	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/32.10A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/32.10B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/33.1	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/33.1A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/33.1B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/33.1C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/33.1D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/34.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/34.7	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/34.8	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/35.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/35.9	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/38.8	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/38.9	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/38.10	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/38.11	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/38.12	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/38.12A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/38.26	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/42.13	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/42.14	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/48.9	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/48.12	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/48.14	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/61.1	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/61.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/61.5	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/61.6	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/61.11	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/61.12	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/61.13	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/61.46	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/62.20	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/62.64	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/62.71	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/62.72	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/62.73	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/64.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/64.4A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/64.4B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/64.2	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/64.3	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/64.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/64.5	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/68.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/68.6	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008)

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 25(o)/68.7	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/68.8	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/68.8A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/70.15	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/70.16	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/71.3	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/73.8	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/78.1	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/78.3	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/78.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/79.1	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/79.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/80.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/80.3	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/81.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/81.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/81.18	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/81.18A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.80	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.83	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.83A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.83B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.83C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.84	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.85	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.115	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.116	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.117	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.118	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.119	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.148	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.149	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.150	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/84.151	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.9	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.10	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.15A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.15B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.16	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.39	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.40	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.41	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.42	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.43	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.44	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.45	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.46	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.51	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.52	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.53	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.54	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.55	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.56	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.57	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.58	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.59	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.60	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.60A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.60B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.60C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.60D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States 2008 – Supplement 1

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 25(o)/85.62(A)	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.89	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.92	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.93	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.94	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.97	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/85.98	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.11	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.12	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.13(B)	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.14(B)	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.17(B)	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.18(B)	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.19(B)	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.21(B)	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/87.21A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/88.1	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/88.2	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.22	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.22A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.23	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.24	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.25	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.26	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.27	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.28	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.30	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.50	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.52	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.56	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.64	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.64A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.64B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.64C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.64D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.65	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.67	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/90.70	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/91.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/91.3	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/91.9	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/93.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/94.1	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/94.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/94.5	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.1	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.2	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.3	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.5	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.6	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.7	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.8	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.10	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.11	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.13	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.15	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/95.17	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/96.1	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/96.20	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/96.25	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008)

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 25(o)/96.26	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/97.1	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 25(o)/97.2	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.16	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.37	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.38	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.40	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.43	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.45	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.52	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.57	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.60	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.64	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.67	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.68	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.72	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.74	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.86	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.87	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/28.88	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.12	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.24	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.25	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.38	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.39	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.49	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.49A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.49B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.55A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.55B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.61	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.63	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.81	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.100	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/29.101	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.1	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.3	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.4	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.5	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.6	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.7	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.8	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.9	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.10	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.11	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.12	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.13	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.14	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.15	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.16	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.17	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.18	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.19	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.20	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.21	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.22	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.23	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/30.24	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/31.8	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/31.10	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States 2008 – Supplement 1

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 26(n)/31.11	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/31.12	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/31.13	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/31.14	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/32.8	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/32.8A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/32.8B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/33.1	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/33.1A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/33.1B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/33.1C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/33.1D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/33.1E	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/33.1F	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/34.8	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/34.9	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.9	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.10	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.11	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.12	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.12A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.12B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.12C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.25	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.28	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/38.28A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/42.13	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/42.14	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/61.1	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/61.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/61.5	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/61.6	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/61.7	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/61.11	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/61.12	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/61.13	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/62.11	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/62.29	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/64.3	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/65.2	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/70.19	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/73.12	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/78.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/78.3	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/79.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/79.5	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/80.2	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/80.3	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/80.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/81.2	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/81.5	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/81.28	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/81.31	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/81.32	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.11	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.11A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.11B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.11C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.11D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.11E	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.87	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008)

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 26(n)/84.90	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.90A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.90B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.90C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.90D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.90E	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.91	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.92	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.121	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.122	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.123	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.124	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.154	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.155	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.156	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/84.157	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.9	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.13	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.16A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.16.B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.17	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.37	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.37A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.43	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.44	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.45	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.46	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.47	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.48	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.49	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.50	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.51	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.52	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.53	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.54	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.54A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.55	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.56	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.57	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.57A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.57B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.57C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.57D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.58	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.59	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.60	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.61	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.62	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.62A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.62B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.62C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.62D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.62E	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.62F	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.62G	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.95	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.96	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.97	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.98	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.100	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.101	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States 2008 – Supplement 1

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 26(n)/85.105	Modified	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.105A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.105B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.112	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.113	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/85.114	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/87.6	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/87.7	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/87.8	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/87.9	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/87.10	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/87.11	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/88.1	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/88.1A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.24	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.25	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.26	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.27	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.29	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.55	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.55A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61D	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61E	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61F	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61G	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.61H	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.63	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.63A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.63B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/90.63C	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/95.4	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/95.4A	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/95.4B	Inserted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/95.19	Replaced	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
GN 26(n)/95.20	Deleted	February 8, 2008	PP 8214
0603.14.00	(SG) rate changed from 1.6% to free	01/01/08	Correction
0603.19.00	A* changed to A	07/01/07	PP8157
0603.19.00	A* changed to A	01/01/08	Correction
0603.19.00	(SG) rate changed from 1.6% to free	01/01/08	Correction
0707.00.40	(MX) rate changed from 0.8cents/kg to free	01/01/08	Correction
0708.20.10	A* changed to A	07/01/07	PP8157
0711.20.18	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
0711.90.30	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
0712.90.30	A* changed to A	07/01/07	PP8157
0714.20.10	A* changed to A	07/01/07	PP8157
0802.50.20	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
0802.60.80	A changed to A+	01/01/08	Correction
0802.90.81	“kg” added to the “unit of quantity” column	01/01/08	Correction
0802.90.94	A changed to A*	07/01/07	PP8157
0802.90.97	“kg” added to the “unit of quantity” column	01/01/08	Correction
0804.20.60	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
0804.50.8000	deleted	07/01/08	484(f)
0804.50.8010	added	07/01/08	484(f)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008)

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
0804.50.8090	added	07/01/08	484(f)
0811.20.40	(CL) rate changed to free	01/01/08	Correction
0910.99.40	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
1007.00.00	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
1202.20.40	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
1604.14.10	(R) rate changed from 4.6% to free	01/01/08	Correction
1701.91.10	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
1701.91.80	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
1901.20.05	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
1901.20.45	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
2002.90.80	(SG) rate changed from 5.8% to 4.3%	01/01/08	Correction
2005.99.10	(SG) rate changed from 1.6% to free	01/01/08	Correction
2008.19.25	A* changed to A	07/01/07	PP8157
2008.30.37	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
2008.99.20	"kg" deleted from the unit of quantity column	01/01/08	Correction
2008.99.28	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP
2008.99.65	added a (BH) under "free" in the "Special" column	01/01/08	Correction
2008.99.80	A changed to A*	07/01/07	PP8157
2009.21.40	(CL) rate changed from 5.2% to 4.6%	01/01/08	Correction
2009.21.40	(MA) rate changed from 4.6 cents/liter to 6.3 cents/liter	01/01/08	Correction
2106.90.18	(AU) rate changed to 10.2 cents/kg + 1.1%	01/01/08	Correction
2106.90.28	(AU) rate changed from 10.8 cents to 10.1 cents	01/01/08	Correction
2106.90.38	(AU) rate changed from 10.8 cents to 10.1 cents	01/01/08	Correction
2106.90.52	(CL) rate changed to free	01/01/08	Correction
2202.90.37	(CL) rate changed to free	01/01/08	Correction
2202.90.37	A changed to A*	07/01/08	GSP - annex 5
2207.10.6000	deleted	07/01/08	484(f)
2207.10.6010	added	07/01/08	484(f)
2207.10.6090	added	07/01/08	484(f)
2207.20.0000	deleted	07/01/08	484(f)
2207.20.0010	added	07/01/08	484(f)
2207.20.0090	added	07/01/08	484(f)
2306.90.0130	added	07/01/08	484(f)
2306.90.0140	deleted	07/01/08	484(f)
2306.90.0150	added	07/01/08	484(f)
3301.24.00	Symbol "A" changed to "A**"	July 1, 2008	GSP
3824.90.40	Symbol "A" changed to "A**"	July 1, 2008	GSP
4104.41.50	A changed to A*	07/01/07	PP8157
4107.99.60	A* changed to A	07/01/07	PP8157
4202.12.40	"kg" added as 2 nd unit of quantity	01/01/08	Correction
4202.12.60	"kg" added as 2 nd unit of quantity	01/01/08	Correction
4202.22.45	"kg" added as 2 nd unit of quantity	01/01/08	Correction
4202.22.60	"kg" added as 2 nd unit of quantity	01/01/08	Correction
4409.29.05	removed the "00" as the stat suffix	01/01/08	Correction
4412.10.00	Deleted	02/03/07	PP 8228
4412.10.05	Added	02/03/07	PP8228

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States 2008 – Supplement 1

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
4412.10.90	Added	02/03/07	PP8228
4418.60.00	A changed to A*	07/01/07	PP8157
4418.72.20	A changed to A*	07/01/07	PP8157
4418.72.90	Deleted	02/03/07	PP8228
4418.72.91	Added	02/03/07	PP8228
4418.72.95	Added	02/03/07	PP8228
4418.79.00	A changed to A*	07/01/07	PP8157
4418.90.46	A changed to A*	07/01/07	PP8157
4418.90.46	A Changed to A*	02/03/07	PP8228
4421.90.9730	added	07/01/08	484(f)
4421.90.9740	deleted	07/01/08	484(f)
4421.90.9750	added	07/01/08	484(f)
4810.99.1000	deleted	07/01/08	484(f)
4810.99.1010	added	07/01/08	484(f)
4810.99.1090	added	07/01/08	484(f)
Chapter 69, Additional U.S. Note	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
Chapter 69, Additional U.S. Note 2	Renumbered	February 3, 2007	PP8228
Chapter 69, Additional U.S. Note 3	Renumbered	February 3, 2007	PP8228
Chapter 69, Additional U.S. Note 4	Renumbered	February 3, 2007	PP8228
Chapter 72, Statistical Note 6	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7113.19.29	"A" in Special column changed to "A*"	July 1, 2008	PPxxxx
7202.41.00	"A" in Special column changed to "A*"	July 1, 2008	PPxxxx
7202.93.80	"A" in Special column changed to "A*"	July 1, 2008	PPxxxx
7213.91.3020	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7213.91.3092	Deleted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7213.91.3093	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7227.00.0000	Deleted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7227.00.0030	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7227.00.0080	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7227.90.6020	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7227.90.6080	Deleted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7227.90.6085	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7318.15.5050	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7318.15.5060	Deleted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7318.15.5090	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7326.90.8577	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7326.90.8587	Deleted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7326.90.8588	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
7413.00.50	"A" in Special column changed to "A*"	July 1, 2008	PPxxxx
7506.10.0500	Inserted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.10.4500	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.10.6000	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.20.0500	Inserted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.20.4500	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7506.20.6000	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
7601.10.30	"A+" in Special column changed to "A"	July 1, 2008	PPxxxx
7601.20.30	"A+" in Special column changed to "A"	July 1, 2008	PPxxxx
7604.21.00	"A+" in Special column changed to "A"	July 1, 2008	PPxxxx

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008)

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
Chapter 82, Additional U.S. Note 3	Text modified	February 3, 2007	PP8228
8205.59.4000	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
8214.20.60	Superior text modified	February 3, 2007	PP8228
8422.30.9190	Deleted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.30.9185	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.30.9186	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.90.9187	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.30.9191	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.40.9180	Deleted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.40.9150	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.40.9160	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.40.9170	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8422.40.9181	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8502.20.0030	Converted kW to kVA	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8502.20.0060	Converted kW to kVA	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8502.20.0070	Inserted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8502.20.0085	Renumbered; converted kW to kVA	July 1, 2008	484(f)
8527.99.15	Inserted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
8527.99.20	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
8527.99.40	Inserted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
8527.99.50	Deleted	February 3, 2007	PP8228
9602.00.50	"A" in Special column changed to "A*"	July 1, 2008	PPxxxx
9801.00.1028	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
9801.00.1097	Deleted	July 1, 2008	484(f)
9801.00.1095	Added	July 1, 2008	484(f)
Chapter 98, Subchapter II, U.S. Note 7(a)	"The Gambia" added	April 28, 2008	73 FR 22983
Chapter 98, Subchapter XIX, U.S. Note 2(a)	Modified	October 1, 2007	PP 8240
Chapter 98, Subchapter XIX, U.S. Note 2(b)	Modified	October 1, 2007	PP 8240
Chapter 98, Subchapter XIX, U.S. Note 2(e)	Modified	October 1, 2007	PP 8240
Chapter 98, Subchapter XIX, U.S. Note 5a)	Modified	October 1, 2007	PP 8240
Chapter 98, Subchapter XIX, U.S. Note 5(b)	Deleted	October 1, 2007	PP 8240
Chapter 98, Subchapter XX, U.S. Note 3(d)	Modified	February 3, 2007	PP 8240
Chapter 98, Subchapter XXI, U.S. Note 4(d)	Modified	February 3, 2007	PP 8240
Chapter 98, Subchapter XIX, U.S. Note 1	"The Gambia" added	April 28, 2008	73 FR 22983
Chapter 98, Subchapter XIX, U.S. Note 2(a)	"The Gambia" added	April 28, 2008	73 FR 22983
9901.00.50	Expiration extended to 2011	May 22, 2008	PL 110-234

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States 2008 – Supplement 1

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9901.00.52	Expiration extended to 2011	May 22, 2008	PL 110-234
9902.02.25	Conforming change in description	February 3, 2007	PP8228
9902.11.48	Typo corrected		
9902.12.06	Rate and expiration date corrected	January 1, 2008	PL109-280
9902.12.51	Rate and expiration date corrected	January 1, 2008	PL109-280
9902.12.52	Rate and expiration date corrected	January 1, 2008	PL109-280
9902.12.57	Typo corrected		
9902.13.06	Rate and expiration date corrected	January 1, 2008	PL109-280
9902.22.19	Typo corrected		
9902.22.76	Missing item added	January 4, 2007	PL109-432
9902.22.91	Typo corrected		
9902.24.04	Typo corrected		
9902.24.08	Typo corrected		
9902.24.30	Typo corrected		
9902.24.42	Typo corrected		
9902.24.79	Typo corrected		
9902.24.80	Typo corrected		
9902.24.81	Typo corrected		
9902.25.73	Typo corrected		
9909.17.60	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.04.16	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.01	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.02	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.03	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.04	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.05	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.06	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.07	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.08	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.09	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.10	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.11	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.12	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.13	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.14	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.15	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.16	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.17	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.18	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.19	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.20	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.21	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.22	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.23	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.24	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.25	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.26	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.28	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.29	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.30	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.31	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.32	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.33	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.34	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.35	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.36	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.37	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.38	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.39	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.40	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.41	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008)

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9910.61.42	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.43	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.44	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.45	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.46	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.47	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.48	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.49	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.50	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.51	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.52	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.53	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.54	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.55	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.56	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.57	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.58	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.59	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.60	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.61	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.62	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.63	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.64	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.66	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.68	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.69	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.70	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.71	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.72	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.73	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.74	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.75	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.76	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.77	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.78	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.79	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.80	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.81	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.82	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.83	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.84	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.85	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.86	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.87	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.88	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9910.61.89	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7747
9911.69.10	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	70 FR 35494
9911.77.10	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7746
9911.95.02	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7746
9911.96.39	Rate corrected	January 1, 2008	PP7746
Chapter 99, Subchapter XV, U.S. Note 1	Modified	July 1, 2008	73 FR 26435
Chapter 99, Subchapter XV, 9915.50.01	Added	July 1, 2008	73 FR 26435